Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Amendment to Recordal of "Amendment to Security Agreement" at Reel/Frame 3382/0632 to Correct Name of Assignor and Assignee

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIStahl Specialty Company	FORMERLY ThyssenKrupp Stahl Company	06/30/2006	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc.	
Street Address:	10 South LaSalle Street, 22nd Floor	
Internal Address:	Attn: Regional Credit Manager	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60603	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1257429	GAS-TECH
Registration Number:	1657129	STAHL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)755-7306

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-326-3939

Email: NYTEF@JONESDAY.COM

Correspondent Name: Ilene B. Tannen, Esq.
Address Line 1: 222 East 41st Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	929500-309001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	llene B. Tannen

TRADEMARK REEL: 003386 FRAME: 0313

900057412

125/

30 T 20 T

: (3)

Signature:	/Ilene B. Tannen/	
Date:	09/06/2006	
Total Attachments: 3 source=amendment to security agreement document#page1.tif source=amendment to security agreement document#page2.tif source=amendment to security agreement document#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003386 FRAME: 0314

FIRST AMENDMENT TO COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

This First Amendment to Collateral Assignment of Trademarks and Security Agreement dated as of June 30, 2006 (this "Amendment") to the Collateral Assignment of Trademarks and Security Agreement dated as of June 2, 2006 (the "Collateral Assignment Agreement") is between Stahl Specialty Company, formerly known as ThyssenKrupp Stahl Company, a Missouri corporation (together with its successors and assigns, the "Grantor"), and The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc., as Lender (the "Lender").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Lender desire to amend the Collateral Assignment Agreement to reflect the name change of the Grantor from ThyssenKrupp Stahl Company to Stahl Specialty Company;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals and the mutual agreements contained in this Amendment, the parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>AMENDMENTS TO THE COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT.</u>

Upon satisfaction of the conditions set forth in this Amendment, the Collateral Assignment Agreement will be amended as follows:

(a) Each reference to "ThyssenKrupp Stahl Company" shall be a reference to "Stahl Specialty Company."

SECTION 2. CONDITIONS TO EFFECTIVENESS.

The amendment to the Collateral Assignment Agreement set forth above shall become effective upon the execution of this Amendment by the Grantor and the Lender.

SECTION 3. MISCELLANEOUS.

- (a) Governing Law; Severability. THIS AMENDMENT IS A CONTRACT MADE UNDER AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS.
- (b) <u>Counterparts</u>. This Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts and by the different parties on separate counterparts, and each such counterpart is deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts together constitute but one and the same Amendment.
- (c) <u>References</u>. From and after the date hereof, each reference in the Collateral Assignment Agreement to "this Agreement", "hereunder", "hereof", "herein", or words of like import, and each reference in the Collateral Assignment Agreement to the Collateral Assignment Agreement or to any term, condition or provision contained "thereunder", "thereof", "therein", or words of like import, means and is a reference to the Collateral Assignment Agreement (or such

CHI-1540662v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003386 FRAME: 0315

term, condition or provision, as applicable) as amended, supplemented, restated or otherwise modified by this Amendment.

[Signature page to follow.]

-2-

CHI-1540662v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003386 FRAME: 0316

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

STAHL SPECIALTY COMPANY

Jeffrey A. Stone, VP & CFO

THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.,

as Lender

ts: Vira President

CHI-1540662v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003386 FRAME: 0317

RECORDED: 09/07/2006